

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2008 CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-08-8

BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 2, 2008

BIDDER	TOTAL	
NO.1: Vinton Construction Company	\$1,412,464.10	Award 6/4/08
NO.2: Zignego Company, Inc	\$1,414,917.74	
NO.3: LaLonde Contractors Inc.	\$1,426,614.12	
NO.4: Advance Construction	\$1,656,410.20	
NO.5: Michels Corporation	\$1,679,344.61	

BIDDER				Vinton Construction Company		Zignego Company, Inc		LaLonde Contractors Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SOUTH 35TH STREET & MEADOW LANE									
CONCRETE PAVING									
1.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
3.	Type "C" Inlet Protection	EA	64	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00
4.	Type "B" Inlet Protection	EA	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
5.	Clearing	ID	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
6.	Grubbing	ID	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
7.	Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb, Culvert & Driveway Removals)	CY	10,764	\$8.69	\$93,539.16	\$8.69	\$93,539.16	\$8.25	\$88,803.00
8.	Removing Concrete Pavement	SY	165	\$3.20	\$528.00	\$3.50	\$577.50	\$5.00	\$825.00
9.	8" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (Doweled)	SY	14,469	\$26.76	\$387,190.44	\$27.15	\$392,833.35	\$30.00	\$434,070.00
10.	8" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (Remove and Replace)	SY	665	\$30.00	\$19,950.00	\$48.00	\$31,920.00	\$38.00	\$25,270.00
11.	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	17,086	\$3.40	\$58,092.40	\$3.05	\$52,112.30	\$3.15	\$53,820.90
12.	8" Breaker Run Stone Material	SY	17,086	\$3.23	\$55,187.78	\$2.98	\$50,916.28	\$3.15	\$53,820.90
13.	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	SF	350	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
14.	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	180	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00
15.	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2,309	\$2.58	\$5,957.22	\$2.60	\$6,003.40	\$2.60	\$6,003.40
16.	4" Concrete Sidewalk (Remove and Replace)	SF	4,685	\$2.58	\$12,087.30	\$3.20	\$14,992.00	\$3.20	\$14,992.00
17.	6" Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway	SF	5,517	\$2.80	\$15,447.60	\$3.00	\$16,551.00	\$3.00	\$16,551.00
18.	6" Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway (Remove & Repla	SF	6,017	\$2.80	\$16,847.60	\$3.60	\$21,661.20	\$3.60	\$21,661.20
19.	Detectable Warning Fields	SF	240	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$31.00	\$7,440.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00
20.	Adjusting Manhole Covers	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
21.	Adjusting Inlet Covers	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
22.	Adjusting Water Service Box	EA	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
23.	Adjusting 5" Valve Box Covers	EA	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00
24.	Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	540	\$2.00	\$1,080.00	\$1.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$1,620.00
25.	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	1,362	\$3.00	\$4,086.00	\$2.00	\$2,724.00	\$3.00	\$4,086.00
26.	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	5,481	\$3.00	\$16,443.00	\$3.53	\$19,347.93	\$2.80	\$15,346.80
27.	Seeding (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer, and Mulch	SY	1,857	\$0.40	\$742.80	\$0.40	\$742.80	\$0.35	\$649.95
28.	Sod, and Fertilizer	SY	3,624	\$3.00	\$10,872.00	\$3.00	\$10,872.00	\$6.00	\$21,744.00
29.	Pavement Marking Crosswalk, Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	1,622	\$5.50	\$8,921.00	\$5.50	\$8,921.00	\$5.50	\$8,921.00
30.	Pavement Marking Crosswalk, Epoxy 12-Inch	LF	102	\$5.75	\$586.50	\$5.75	\$586.50	\$5.75	\$586.50
31.	Pavement Marking Stop Line, Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	168	\$5.75	\$966.00	\$5.75	\$966.00	\$5.75	\$966.00
32.	Pavement Marking Slope Nose, Epoxy	EA	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$560.00
33.	Temporary 3" Asphaltic Cold Mix Surface	SY	132	\$14.70	\$1,940.40	\$20.00	\$2,640.00	\$30.00	\$3,960.00
SUB TOTAL (ITEMS NO. 1 TO 33)					\$753,360.20	\$787,771.42	\$806,157.65		

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2008 CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-08-8

BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 2, 2008

BIDDER	TOTAL	
NO.1: Vinton Construction Company	\$1,412,464.10	Award 6/4/08
NO.2: Zignego Company, Inc	\$1,414,917.74	
NO.3: LaLonde Contractors Inc.	\$1,426,614.12	
NO.4: Advance Construction	\$1,656,410.20	
NO.5: Michels Corporation	\$1,679,344.61	

BIDDER			Vinton Construction Company		Zignego Company, Inc		LaLonde Contractors Inc.		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SOUTH 35TH STREET & MEADOW LANE									
STORM SEWER									
34.	Abandon Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	70	\$9.50	\$665.00	\$6.06	\$424.20	\$6.06	\$424.20
35.	Removing Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	3,106	\$2.50	\$7,765.00	\$2.53	\$7,858.18	\$2.53	\$7,858.18
36.	Furnish and Install Watermain Offset	EA	4	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,250.48	\$9,001.92	\$2,250.48	\$9,001.92
37.	Removing Manholes	EA	11	\$235.00	\$2,585.00	\$202.00	\$2,222.00	\$202.00	\$2,222.00
38.	Removing Inlets	EA	19	\$135.00	\$2,565.00	\$151.50	\$2,878.50	\$151.50	\$2,878.50
39.	Storm Sewer Building Connection	EA	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$151.50	\$303.00	\$151.50	\$303.00
40.	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	1,350	\$16.85	\$22,747.50	\$20.49	\$27,661.50	\$20.49	\$27,661.50
41.	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Riser (SDR-35)	LF	9	\$34.85	\$313.65	\$50.50	\$454.50	\$50.50	\$454.50
42.	Furnish & Install 12" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	1,216	\$22.60	\$27,481.60	\$24.32	\$29,573.12	\$24.32	\$29,573.12
43.	Furnish & Install 15" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	399	\$27.95	\$11,152.05	\$26.55	\$10,593.45	\$26.55	\$10,593.45
44.	Furnish & Install 18" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	290	\$30.35	\$8,801.50	\$28.60	\$8,294.00	\$28.60	\$8,294.00
45.	Furnish & Install 21" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	417	\$33.30	\$13,886.10	\$28.48	\$11,876.16	\$28.48	\$11,876.16
46.	Furnish & Install 24" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	293	\$36.65	\$10,738.45	\$28.12	\$8,239.16	\$28.12	\$8,239.16
47.	Furnish & Install 27" R.C.P. CL. III	LF	169	\$38.85	\$6,565.65	\$35.58	\$6,013.02	\$35.58	\$6,013.02
48.	Furnish & Install 30" R.C.P. CL. III	LF	820	\$43.50	\$35,670.00	\$34.46	\$28,257.20	\$34.46	\$28,257.20
49.	Furnish & Install 34"x53" H.E. R.C.P. CL. III	LF	104	\$90.00	\$9,360.00	\$82.21	\$8,549.84	\$82.21	\$8,549.84
50.	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1	VF	53	\$207.00	\$10,971.00	\$293.92	\$15,577.76	\$293.92	\$15,577.76
51.	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 4	VF	28	\$188.00	\$5,264.00	\$303.00	\$8,484.00	\$303.00	\$8,484.00
52.	Furnish & Install Non-Standard Manhole, Type 7	VF	25	\$598.00	\$14,950.00	\$411.92	\$10,298.00	\$411.92	\$10,298.00
53.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A)	EA	14	\$279.00	\$3,906.00	\$252.50	\$3,535.00	\$252.50	\$3,535.00
54.	Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R Di	EA	33	\$410.00	\$13,530.00	\$353.50	\$11,665.50	\$353.50	\$11,665.50
55.	Furnish & Install Type 3 Catch Basin	EA	29	\$740.00	\$21,460.00	\$852.85	\$24,732.65	\$852.85	\$24,732.65
56.	Televise Storm Sewer Mains	LF	2,726	\$1.00	\$2,726.00	\$0.56	\$1,526.56	\$0.56	\$1,526.56
SUB TOTAL (ITEMS NO. 34 TO 56)					\$240,753.50	\$238,019.22	\$238,019.22		

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2008 CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-08-8

BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 2, 2008

BIDDER	TOTAL	
NO.1: Vinton Construction Company	\$1,412,464.10	Award 6/4/08
NO.2: Zignego Company, Inc	\$1,414,917.74	
NO.3: LaLonde Contractors Inc.	\$1,426,614.12	
NO.4: Advance Construction	\$1,656,410.20	
NO.5: Michels Corporation	\$1,679,344.61	

BIDDER			Vinton Construction Company		Zignego Company, Inc		LaLonde Contractors Inc.		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SOUTH 35TH STREET & MEADOW LANE									
SANITARY SEWER									
57.	Removing Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	941	\$3.00	\$2,823.00	\$2.02	\$1,900.82	\$2.02	\$1,900.82
58.	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	55	\$12.20	\$671.00	\$6.06	\$333.30	\$6.06	\$333.30
59.	Removing Manholes	EA	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$202.00	\$1,414.00	\$202.00	\$1,414.00
60.	Furnish & Install In-Line Wye	EA	4	\$465.00	\$1,860.00	\$656.50	\$2,626.00	\$656.50	\$2,626.00
61.	Furnish & Relay 6" PVC Building Sewer (SDR-35)	LF	279	\$30.65	\$8,551.35	\$19.91	\$5,554.89	\$19.91	\$5,554.89
62.	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Building Riser (SDR-35)	EA	26	\$34.85	\$906.10	\$75.75	\$1,969.50	\$75.75	\$1,969.50
63.	Furnish & Install 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	70	\$29.80	\$2,086.00	\$26.53	\$1,857.10	\$26.53	\$1,857.10
64.	Furnish & Install 18" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	1,876	\$42.25	\$79,261.00	\$33.53	\$62,902.28	\$33.53	\$62,902.28
65.	Furnish & Install 16" PVC Force Main (C-905)	LF	1,649	\$54.25	\$89,458.25	\$39.18	\$64,607.82	\$39.13	\$64,525.37
66.	Furnish & Install 24" Steel Casing (Boring)	LF	71	\$306.50	\$21,761.50	\$238.57	\$16,938.47	\$238.57	\$16,938.47
67.	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1	VF	82.21	\$174.00	\$14,304.54	\$193.49	\$15,906.81	\$193.49	\$15,906.81
68.	Furnish & Install Outside Drop	VF	2	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$303.00	\$606.00	\$303.00	\$606.00
69.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A) with "T" Gasket	EA	10	\$279.00	\$2,790.00	\$252.50	\$2,525.00	\$252.50	\$2,525.00
70.	Televiser Sanitary Sewer Mains	LF	1,946	\$1.30	\$2,529.80	\$1.11	\$2,160.06	\$1.11	\$2,160.06
SUB TOTAL (ITEMS NO. 57 TO 70)					\$229,282.54	\$181,302.05		\$181,219.60	

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2008 CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-08-8

BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 2, 2008

BIDDER	TOTAL	
NO.1: Vinton Construction Company	\$1,412,464.10	Award 6/4/08
NO.2: Zignego Company, Inc	\$1,414,917.74	
NO.3: LaLonde Contractors Inc.	\$1,426,614.12	
NO.4: Advance Construction	\$1,656,410.20	
NO.5: Michels Corporation	\$1,679,344.61	

BIDDER				Vinton Construction Company		Zignego Company, Inc		LaLonde Contractors Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ALBERT DRIVE									
REMIKER LANE									
SOUTH 23RD STREET									
ASPHALT PAVING									
71.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
72.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
73.	Inlet Protection Type "C"	EA	25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
74.	Inlet Protection Type "B"	EA	19	\$45.00	\$855.00	\$45.00	\$855.00	\$44.00	\$836.00
75.	Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb, Culvert & Driveway Removals)	CY	96	\$13.86	\$1,330.56	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$8.25	\$792.00
76.	Removing Asphaltic Pavement	SY	3,160	\$1.00	\$3,160.00	\$2.29	\$7,236.40	\$2.00	\$6,320.00
77.	8" H.E.S. Concrete Pavement (Remove & Replace)	SY	1,215	\$39.50	\$47,992.50	\$40.00	\$48,600.00	\$45.00	\$54,675.00
78.	8" H.E.S. Concrete Pavement w/ Integral curb	SY	57	\$39.50	\$2,251.50	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	\$45.00	\$2,565.00
79.	Fine Grading	SY	9,343	\$1.00	\$9,343.00	\$1.25	\$11,678.75	\$1.25	\$11,678.75
80.	HMA Pavement, Type E-1	TON	1,586	\$60.40	\$95,794.40	\$60.40	\$95,794.40	\$60.40	\$95,794.40
81.	Tack Coat	GAL	442	\$2.25	\$994.50	\$2.25	\$994.50	\$2.25	\$994.50
82.	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	466	\$5.00	\$2,330.00	\$10.00	\$4,660.00	\$8.00	\$3,728.00
83.	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	1,438	\$3.50	\$5,033.00	\$2.00	\$2,876.00	\$3.00	\$4,314.00
84.	Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	411	\$2.00	\$822.00	\$1.00	\$411.00	\$3.00	\$1,233.00
85.	Reconstruct Manhole	EA	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$875.00	\$4,375.00
86.	Furnish & Install Type "H" Storm Casting (R-32)	EA	1	\$547.00	\$547.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
87.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A) with "T" Gasket	EA	6	\$279.00	\$1,674.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
88.	Adjust Manhole Covers	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
89.	Adjusting 5" Valve Box Covers	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
90.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	226	\$12.90	\$2,915.40	\$16.50	\$3,729.00	\$12.00	\$2,712.00
SUB TOTAL (ITEMS NO. 71 TO 90)					\$189,067.86	\$207,825.05	\$201,217.65		
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT NO. WS-08-8					\$1,412,464.10	\$1,414,917.74	\$1,426,614.12		